Geekdom shall conduct its own risk assessment of the City’s financial exposure under the 
terms of this Agreement and determine whether criminal background checks are required for all 
personnel and Program participants under this Agreement. 

F.  The total amount of funding that may be granted toward the Program is TWO HUNDRED 
FIFTY THOUSAND AND 00/100 DOLLARS ($250,000.00), which shall be restricted to 
Allowable Costs associated with the Program as defined in Subsection (e) of Exhibit A. 

G.  The funding provided in Section 2(F) above shall be disbursed to Geekdom semiannually in 
the amount of $62,500.00 within thirty (30) calendar days upon the City’s receipt of a correct

[...]

Geekdom and any subcontractors are responsible for all damage to their own equipment 

and/or property. 

SECTION 5. DEPARTMENT OBLIGATIONS 

A. In consideration of full and satisfactory performance of activities required by Section 2(F) 
of this Agreement, the City will disburse grant funds not to exceed TWO HUNDRED FIFTY 
THOUSAND AND 00/1000 DOLLARS ($250,000.00) to Geekdom as set forth in Section 2(G), 
and subject to the limitations set forth in this Section 5 and in Sections 14 and 15 below. 
Notwithstanding any other provision of this Agreement, the total of all grant payments and other 
obligations incurred by the City under this Agreement will not exceed the sum of TWO